# CH \$140.00 420;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dog Haus LLC		03/23/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dog Haus Worldwide, LLC	
Street Address:	22 Central Court	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91105	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4202507	DOG HAUS	
Registration Number:	4228124	FREIBURGER	
Registration Number:	4326591	DOG HAUS	
Registration Number:	5042667	THE ABSOLUTE WÜRST	
Registration Number:	5383157	DOG HAUS BIERGARTEN	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8189814764

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 818-990-2120

Email: tgrinblat@lewitthackman.com
Correspondent Name: Tal Grinblat/Lewitt Hackman
Address Line 1: 16633 Ventura Blvd., Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26016-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tal Grinblat
SIGNATURE:	/Tal Grinblat/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0235

900444070

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Dog Haus Fully Executed Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Dog Haus Fully Executed Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Dog Haus Fully Executed Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0236

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of March **23** 2018, is made by Dog Haus LLC, a California limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Dog Haus Worldwide, LLC a California limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted, used and is using in its business certain trademarks, including, without limitation, those trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer and assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business thereof to Assignee so that Assignee will become the successor to Assignor in regard to that business.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment of Marks</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, transfers, delivers, assigns and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, without any reservation of rights, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all registrations for the Marks, and all actions and causes of action and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to the foregoing, currently owned or hereinafter acquired.
- Further Assurances. Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such
  other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and other
  corresponding rights in Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0237

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

# ASSIGNOR:

DOG HAUS LLC

a California limited liability company

The foregoing Assignment is accepted as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNEE:

DOG HAUS WORLDWIDE, LLC a California limited liability company

Name:

2

# <u>EXHIBIT A</u>

# MARKS ASSIGNED

Mark	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
(3) (3)	4,202,507	Sept. 4, 2012	Restaurant and cafe services; Restaurant and catering services; Restaurant services, namely, providing of food and beverages for consumption on and off the premises; Take-out restaurant services.
FREIBURGER	4,228,124	Oct. 16, 2012	Food items, namely, sandwiches for consumption on or off the premises.
DOG HAUS	4,326,591	April 30, 2013	Cafe and restaurant services; catering services; restaurant take out services.
THE ABSOLUTE WÜRST	5,042,667	Sept. 13, 2016	Restaurant and bar services.
DOG HAUS BIERGARTEN	5,383,157	Jan. 23, 2018	Bar and restaurant services.